

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA BURDICK MATERIA 1368 SOUTH 3000 WEST P O BOX 459 ROOSEVELT,UT 84066		06/26/2017		Page 1 of 3	
Project No: F-0040(164)138 Project Name: US-40; MP 137.79 - 138.43 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: UINTAH (47)									Bidder: R CHAPMAN CONSTRUCTION INC 244 WEST HWY 40 BOX 333-4 ROOSEVELT,UT 84066			
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
10 - ROADWAY												
1	015017010	Mobilization	1	Lump	100,000.00	100,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00	142,370.00	142,370.00		
2	015407010	Public Information Services	1	Lump	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		
3	01554700*	Portable Variable Message Sign	6	Dev-d	500.00	3,000.00	300.00	1,800.00	250.00	1,500.00		
4	015547005	Traffic Control	1	Lump	40,000.00	40,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00	102,005.00	102,005.00		
5	015717025	Check Dam - Fiber Roll	152	ft	4.50	684.00	18.00	2,736.00	17.19	2,612.88		
6	01571702P	Check Dam - Stone	1	Each	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	575.00	575.00		
7	015717030	Silt Fence	2276	ft	2.00	4,552.00	4.00	9,104.00	3.25	7,397.00		
8	015727020	Dust Control and Watering	1119	1000 gal	25.00	27,975.00	33.00	36,927.00	30.77	34,431.63		
9	017217010	Survey	1	Lump	11,000.00	11,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	20,700.00	20,700.00		
10	018927050	Reconstruct Manhole	1	Each	800.00	800.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,092.50	1,092.50		
11	020567015	Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	4020	cu yd	27.00	108,540.00	32.50	130,650.00	30.00	120,600.00		
12	02216700*	Pothole Utility	2	Each	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,095.00	2,190.00		
13	022317010	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump	12,500.00	12,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	29,336.00	29,336.00		
14	023167020	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity	15380	cu yd	11.00	169,180.00	8.50	130,730.00	28.20	433,716.00		
		)										
15	023187010	Small Ditch Excavation (Plan Quan	84	cu yd	20.00	1,680.00	9.00	756.00	18.65	1,566.60		
		tity)										
16	026107188	Drainage Pipe - 24 inch, Metal, S	76	ft	80.00	6,080.00	78.50	5,966.00	88.55	6,729.80		
		ilt-Tight										
17	026137170	Circular Steel End Section 24 inc	2	Each	150.00	300.00	650.00	1,300.00	486.00	972.00		
		h										
18	027217020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	1214	cu yd	34.00	41,276.00	40.00	48,560.00	45.00	54,630.00		
		ity)										
19	027357010	Micro-Surfacing	23116	sq yd	3.00	69,348.00	3.50	80,906.00	3.33	76,976.28		
20	02735701P	Micro-Surfacing Scratch Course	4776	ft	1.75	8,358.00	2.25	10,746.00	2.07	9,886.32		
21	02737700*	Soft Spot Repair Type A	10	sq yd	275.00	2,750.00	400.00	4,000.00	93.40	934.00		
22	02741705P	HMA - 1/2 inch	2660	Ton	80.00	212,800.00	90.00	239,400.00	81.20	215,992.00		
23	02748704P	Emulsified Asphalt	2	Ton	150.00	300.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	339.25	678.50		
24	027617023	Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Aspha	9342	ft	0.50	4,671.00	0.25	2,335.50	0.50	4,671.00		
		It										
25	02961702P	Remove Rumble Strip	4216	ft	1.55	6,534.80	0.60	2,529.60	0.95	4,005.20		
26	02961707P	Rotomilling - 6.5 Inch	1913	sq yd	5.50	10,521.50	6.00	11,478.00	6.45	12,338.85		
		Subtotal				845,350.30		1,048,024.10		1,289,406.56		
20 - STRUCTURES V-2022												
27	020567025	Granular Backfill Borrow (Plan Qu	35	cu yd	67.00	2,345.00	30.00	1,050.00	75.00	2,625.00		
		antity)										

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0040(164)138 Project Name: US-40; MP 137.79 - 138.43 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: UINTAH (47)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA BURDICK MATERIA 1368 SOUTH 3000 WEST P O BOX 459 ROOSEVELT,UT 84066		06/26/2017 Bidder: R CHAPMAN CONSTRUCTION INC 244 WEST HWY 40 BOX 333-4 ROOSEVELT,UT 84066	Page 2 of 3
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28	02221705P	Remove Concrete Headwall	2	Each	3,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	2,290.00	4,580.00
29	02620701D	Concrete Lined Pipe Invert	49	ft	100.00	4,900.00	48.00	2,352.00	46.00	2,254.00
30	03211701P	Reinforcing Steel - Coated (Plan	4226	lb	1.50	6,339.00	1.50	6,339.00	1.45	6,127.70
		Quantity)								
31	03310701D	Structural Concrete(Est. Lump Qty	1	Lump	25,460.00	25,460.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	39,000.00	39,000.00
		: 38 cu yd)								
32	05121701P	Structural Plate Pipe	49	ft	715.00	35,035.00	1,050.00	51,450.00	730.00	35,770.00
		<b>Subtotal</b>				80,079.00		111,191.00		90,356.70
		<b>30 - LANDSCAPING</b>								
33	02376702P	Flexible Channel Liner	795	sq yd	2.00	1,590.00	5.00	3,975.00	4.54	3,609.30
34	023767030	Turf Reinforcement Mat	4	sq yd	5.00	20.00	225.00	900.00	214.00	856.00
35	029117015	HECP Type 1	119	1000sqft	30.00	3,570.00	45.00	5,355.00	42.55	5,063.45
36	029117025	HECP Type 2	44	1000sqft	30.00	1,320.00	120.00	5,280.00	113.85	5,009.40
37	029127050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops	25101	sq yd	1.00	25,101.00	0.75	18,825.75	4.75	119,229.75
		oil (Plan Quantity)								
38	02914700*	Biotic Soil Amendment	6	Acre	5,000.00	30,000.00	5,500.00	33,000.00	5,054.00	30,324.00
39	029227010	Drill Seed	5	Acre	400.00	2,000.00	900.00	4,500.00	799.00	3,995.00
40	02922704P	Broadcast Seed	1	Acre	450.00	450.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,719.00	1,719.00
41	02924700*	Invasive Weed Control	1	Lump	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
		<b>Subtotal</b>				65,051.00		77,335.75		172,305.90
		<b>40 - SIGNING</b>								
42	027657050	Pavement Marking Paint	202	gal	28.00	5,656.00	30.00	6,060.00	55.89	11,289.78
43	027687105	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	6	Each	50.00	300.00	250.00	1,500.00	224.25	1,345.50
		oplastic)								
44	02769700*	Grinding for Grooved-In Pavement	13180	ft	1.00	13,180.00	0.40	5,272.00	0.36	4,744.80
		Markings								
45	028427010	Delineator Type I	16	Each	75.00	1,200.00	47.50	760.00	45.00	720.00
46	028427030	Delineator - Culvert Marker	4	Each	43.00	172.00	54.00	216.00	47.00	188.00
47	028427040	Delineator - Maintenance Marker	2	Each	48.00	96.00	54.00	108.00	47.00	94.00
48	028917060	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 30 in	2	Each	115.00	230.00	210.00	420.00	166.00	332.00
		ch								
49	028917065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	2	Each	220.00	440.00	210.00	420.00	266.00	532.00
		ch								
50	02891727P	Remove Delineator	12	Each	10.00	120.00	12.00	144.00	46.00	552.00
51	028917285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	5	Each	100.00	500.00	250.00	1,250.00	130.00	650.00
		Feet								
52	028917320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	7	Each	310.00	2,170.00	210.00	1,470.00	448.50	3,139.50

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: F-0040(164)138 Project Name: US-40; MP 137.79 - 138.43 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: UINTAH (47)				<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> STAKER & PARSON COS DBA BURDICK MATERIA 1368 SOUTH 3000 WEST P O BOX 459 ROOSEVELT,UT 84066		06/26/2017 <span style="float:right">Page 3 of 3</span> <b>Bidder:</b> R CHAPMAN CONSTRUCTION INC 244 WEST HWY 40 BOX 333-4 ROOSEVELT,UT 84066	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty Unit					Unit Price	Amount
53	028917365	Sign Post P3	7 Each	110.00	770.00	250.00	1,750.00	165.00	1,155.00
<b>Subtotal</b>					24,834.00		19,370.00		24,742.58
<b>180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL</b>									
54	00221700*	Contract Time #1 FIXED PRICE	\$1,570.00 Day	65 Day	102,050.00	75 Day	117,750.00	75 Day	117,750.00
55	00221701*	Contract Time #2 FIXED PRICE	\$1,570.00 Day	2 Day	3,140.00	3 Day	4,710.00	3 Day	4,710.00
<b>Subtotal</b>					105,190.00		122,460.00		122,460.00
<b>A(Contract Amount):</b>					<b>1,015,314.30</b>		<b>1,255,920.85</b>		<b>1,576,811.74</b>
<b>Innovative Contracting:</b>					<b>105,190</b>		<b>122,460</b>		<b>122,460</b>
<b>A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):</b>					<b>1,120,504.30</b>		<b>1,378,380.85</b>		<b>1,699,271.74</b>
<b>Percent of Engineer's Estimate:</b>							<b>123.70 %</b>		<b>155.30 %</b>